



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Agriculture Department - 4<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Agriculture sub-group of Cauvery Water Management Authority in Kerala - Permission accorded - Orders issued.

## AGRICULTURE (PLANNING - A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.220/2023/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-03-2023

Read: 1 Minutes of the third Meeting of Agriculture sub-group of Cauvery Water Management Authority held on 29/11/2022 enclosed with the letter in File No.2/2/CWMA/2021/6083-88).

2 Letter No. TA(3) 7359/2021 dated 08/02/2023 & 01/03/2023 from the Director of Agriculture Development & Farmers Welfare Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

## ORDER

In the circumstance explained in the letter read as 2nd paper above, permission is accorded to the Director of Agriculture to conduct the 4<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Agriculture sub-group of Cauvery Water Management Authority on 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> of March 2023 in Kerala, to finalize the data collection format between four party States.

(By order of the Governor)
AJITHDAS A
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

The Director, Agriculture Development & Farmers' Welfare Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. Gopal Lal, the Convenor & Member (Agri) of Cauvery Water Management Authority, New Delhi.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I / Audit-II /A & E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Water Resources Department

The I & PRD (Web & News Media).

S/F, O/C

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer